security of data, and application-driven
performance are the mainstays of a network
built to provide services.
Aggregating network traffic from wiring
closets and servers provides increased
network performance and aids in trou-
bleshooting. By aggregating wiring closet
traffic into a hardware-based routing switch,

Nortel Networks assumes no responsibility for any errors that may appear in this document.
NN104000-040804
Order information
Part No. Description
DJ1412x02 Passport 1648T Routing Switch with 48 10/100TX ports and 4 SFP GBIC slots. Dual AC power supply
DJ1412x03 Passport 1612G Routing Switch with 12 SFP GBIC slots. Dual AC power supply
DJ1412x04 Passport 1624G Routing Switch with 24 SFP GBIC slots. Dual AC power supply
AA1419013 1-port 1000BASE-SX Small Form Factor Pluggable GBIC (mini-GBIC, connector type: LC)
AA1419014 1-port 1000BASE-SX Small Form Factor Pluggable GBIC (mini-GBIC, connector type: MT-RJ)
AA1419015 1-port 1000BASE-LX Small Form Factor Pluggable GBIC (mini-GBIC, connector type: LC)
AA1419043 1-port 1000BASE-T Small Form Pluggable (SFP), 8-pin modular connector (RJ-45)
AA1419025 1-port 1000BASE CWDM Small Form Factor Pluggable GBIC (mini-GBIC, connector type: LC) - 1470nm Wavelength, 40km
AA1419026 1-port 1000BASE CWDM Small Form Factor Pluggable GBIC (mini-GBIC, connector type: LC) - 1490nm Wavelength, 40km
AA1419027 1-port 1000BASE CWDM Small Form Factor Pluggable GBIC (mini-GBIC, connector type: LC) - 1510nm Wavelength, 40km
AA1419028 1-port 1000BASE CWDM Small Form Factor Pluggable GBIC (mini-GBIC, connector type: LC) - 1530nm Wavelength, 40km
AA1419029 1-port 1000BASE CWDM Small Form Factor Pluggable GBIC (mini-GBIC, connector type: LC) - 1550nm Wavelength, 40km
AA1419030 1-port 1000BASE CWDM Small Form Factor Pluggable GBIC (mini-GBIC, connector type: LC) - 1570nm Wavelength, 40km
AA1419031 1-port 1000BASE CWDM Small Form Factor Pluggable GBIC (mini-GBIC, connector type: LC) - 1590nm Wavelength, 40km
AA1419032 1-port 1000BASE CWDM Small Form Factor Pluggable GBIC (mini-GBIC, connector type: LC) - 1610nm Wavelength, 40km
AA1419033 1-port 1000BASE CWDM Small Form Factor Pluggable GBIC (mini-GBIC, connector type: LC) - 1470nm Wavelength, 70km
AA1419034 1-port 1000BASE CWDM Small Form Factor Pluggable GBIC (mini-GBIC, connector type: LC) - 1490nm Wavelength, 70km
AA1419035 1-port 1000BASE CWDM Small Form Factor Pluggable GBIC (mini-GBIC, connector type: LC) - 1510nm Wavelength, 70km
AA1419036 1-port 1000BASE CWDM Small Form Factor Pluggable GBIC (mini-GBIC, connector type: LC) - 1530nm Wavelength, 70km
AA1419037 1-port 1000BASE CWDM Small Form Factor Pluggable GBIC (mini-GBIC, connector type: LC) - 1550nm Wavelength, 70km
AA1419038 1-port 1000BASE CWDM Small Form Factor Pluggable GBIC (mini-GBIC, connector type: LC) - 1570nm Wavelength, 70km
AA1419039 1-port 1000BASE CWDM Small Form Factor Pluggable GBIC (mini-GBIC, connector type: LC) - 1590nm Wavelength, 70km
AA1419040 1-port 1000BASE CWDM Small Form Factor Pluggable GBIC (mini-GBIC, connector type: LC) - 1610nm Wavelength, 70km
The seventh character (x) of the switch order number must be replaced with the proper code to indicate desired product nationalization:
“A”– No power cord included
“B”– Includes European “Schuko” power cord common in Austria, Belgium, Finland, France, Germany, The Netherlands, Norway, and Sweden
“C”– Includes power cord commonly used in the United Kingdom and Ireland